



Cut and Sold (New) - CUTS203F

Cumulative FY 2021 Q1 to FY 2021 Q4 as of 2021 4th quarter

Report Type: Quarterly
 Filter: All Sales ,All Sales

Page: 1 of 32
 Run Date: 11/08/2021 12:51 PM

****Note: As of 3rd quarter FY19, Volumes for Good Neighbor (GN) sales are included but values for GN sales are not included. Therefore total value and value/volume do not reflect true values. Do not use this report to determine unit values. ****

Region: R1, Northern Region Forest: 02 Beaverhead/Deerlodge National Forest

SIZE CLASS INFORMATION

| Size Class | Size Class Description | Sold Number of Sales | Sold Volume (MBF) | Sold Volume (CCF) | Sold Value (\$) | Cut Volume (MBF) | Cut Volume (CCF) | Cut Value (\$) |
|------------------------------|---------------------------------|----------------------|-------------------|-------------------|------------------|------------------|------------------|-------------------|
| 0 | Size Class = 0, in TSA backfeed | 0 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| 1 | Non-convertible | 3 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 60.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 60.00 |
| 3 | < \$300 | 50 | 15,504.89 | 31,214.73 | 1,780.32 | 61.04 | 101.73 | 1,780.13 |
| 4 | \$301 - \$10,000 | 1 | 66.04 | 154.00 | 8,293.50 | 830.59 | 1,729.87 | 4,354.78 |
| 5 | \$10,001 - \$100,000 | 0 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 1,159.67 | 2,161.23 | 24,587.19 |
| 6 | \$100,001 - \$1,000,000 | 0 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 10,876.65 | 22,486.54 | 850,338.13 |
| 7 | \$1,000,001 - \$5,000,000 | 0 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 78.64 | 163.97 | 3,586.10 |
| 8 | > \$5,000,000 | 0 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| A | **ADDVOL Default Size Class | 0 | 350.32 | 1,546.19 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| N | **NONTIM Default Size Class | 0 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| P | **PRETIM Default Size Class | 0 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| R | **RPLCMT Default Size Class | 0 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| Forest (0102) Total : | | 54 | 15,921.25 | 32,914.92 | 10,133.82 | 13,006.59 | 26,643.34 | 884,706.33 |



Cut and Sold (New) - CUTS203F

Cumulative FY 2021 Q1 to FY 2021 Q4 as of 2021 4th quarter

Report Type: Quarterly
Filter: All Sales ,All Sales

Page: 2 of 32
Run Date: 11/08/2021 12:51 PM

****Note: As of 3rd quarter FY19, Volumes for Good Neighbor (GN) sales are included but values for GN sales are not included. Therefore total value and value/volume do not reflect true values. Do not use this report to determine unit values. ****

Region: R1, Northern Region Forest: 02 Beaverhead/Deerlodge National Forest (Continued)

PRODUCT & SPECIES - CONVERTIBLE

01 Sawtimber

| Species Code | Description | Sold Volume (MBF) | Sold Volume (CCF) | Sold Value (\$) | Sold (\$) Per (MBF) | Sold (\$) Per (CCF) | Cut Volume (MBF) | Cut Volume (CCF) | Cut Value (\$) |
|-----------------------------|--------------------------|-------------------|-------------------|-----------------|---------------------|---------------------|------------------|------------------|-------------------|
| **A | **ADDVOL DEFAULT SPECIES | 56 | 287.42 | .00 | .00 | .00 | .00 | .00 | .00 |
| DF | Douglas-fir | 2,426 | 5,174.00 | 8,286.25 | 3.42 | 1.60 | 1,648.13 | 3,441.33 | 180,718.62 |
| LP | Lodgepole Pine | 4,628 | 9,850.00 | .00 | .00 | .00 | 7,602.70 | 16,383.37 | 658,160.41 |
| 01 Sawtimber Total : | | 7,109 | 15,311.42 | 8,286.25 | 1.17 | .54 | 9,250.83 | 19,824.70 | 838,879.03 |

08 Non-Saw

| Species Code | Description | Sold Volume (MBF) | Sold Volume (CCF) | Sold Value (\$) | Sold (\$) Per (MBF) | Sold (\$) Per (CCF) | Cut Volume (MBF) | Cut Volume (CCF) | Cut Value (\$) |
|---------------------------|--------------------------|-------------------|-------------------|-----------------|---------------------|---------------------|------------------|------------------|------------------|
| **A | **ADDVOL DEFAULT SPECIES | 294 | 1,258.77 | .00 | .00 | .00 | .00 | .00 | .00 |
| CS | Combined Softwood | 8,457 | 16,243.00 | 7.25 | .00 | .00 | 3,694.71 | 6,716.93 | 43,987.17 |
| LP | Lodgepole Pine | 61 | 101.73 | 1,780.32 | 29.14 | 17.50 | 61.04 | 101.73 | 1,780.13 |
| 08 Non-Saw Total : | | 8,812 | 17,603.50 | 1,787.57 | .20 | .10 | 3,755.75 | 6,818.66 | 45,767.30 |

PRODUCT & SPECIES NON-CONVERTIBLE

28 Transplant

| UOM | Description | Species Code | Description | Sold Quantity | Sold Value (\$) | Cut Quantity | Cut Value (\$) |
|------------------------------|-------------|--------------|-------------|---------------|-----------------|--------------|----------------|
| 09 | Each | TRA1 | Plant Other | 20 | 20.00 | 20 | 20.00 |
| 09 | Each | TRAN | Plant Other | 1,000 | 20.00 | 1,000 | 20.00 |
| 28 Transplant Total : | | | | | 40.00 | | 40.00 |

47 Wildflowers

| UOM | Description | Species Code | Description | Sold Quantity | Sold Value (\$) | Cut Quantity | Cut Value (\$) |
|-------------------------------|-------------|--------------|-------------|---------------|-----------------|--------------|----------------|
| 10 | Lbs | FLOR | Plant Other | 500 | 20.00 | 500 | 20.00 |
| 47 Wildflowers Total : | | | | | 20.00 | | 20.00 |



Cut and Sold (New) - CUTS203F

Cumulative FY 2021 Q1 to FY 2021 Q4 as of 2021 4th quarter

Report Type: Quarterly
Filter: All Sales ,All Sales

Page: 3 of 32
Run Date: 11/08/2021 12:51 PM

****Note: As of 3rd quarter FY19, Volumes for Good Neighbor (GN) sales are included but values for GN sales are not included. Therefore total value and value/volume do not reflect true values. Do not use this report to determine unit values. ****

Region: R1, Northern Region Forest: 03 Bitterroot National Forest

SIZE CLASS INFORMATION

| Size Class | Size Class Description | Sold Number of Sales | Sold Volume (MBF) | Sold Volume (CCF) | Sold Value (\$) | Cut Volume (MBF) | Cut Volume (CCF) | Cut Value (\$) |
|------------------------------|---------------------------------|----------------------|-------------------|-------------------|-------------------|------------------|------------------|------------------|
| 0 | Size Class = 0, in TSA backfeed | 0 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| 1 | Non-convertible | 1 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 40.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 100.00 |
| 3 | < \$300 | 26 | 52.00 | 520.00 | 520.00 | 52.00 | 520.00 | 520.00 |
| 4 | \$301 - \$10,000 | 1 | 90.75 | 198.30 | 1,495.10 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| 5 | \$10,001 - \$100,000 | 1 | 2,144.93 | 4,492.06 | 115,443.90 | 4,449.12 | 8,837.18 | 95,175.71 |
| 6 | \$100,001 - \$1,000,000 | 0 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| 7 | \$1,000,001 - \$5,000,000 | 0 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| 8 | > \$5,000,000 | 0 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| A | **ADDVOL Default Size Class | 0 | 104.45 | 209.81 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| N | **NONTIM Default Size Class | 0 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| P | **PRETIM Default Size Class | 0 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| R | **RPLCMT Default Size Class | 0 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| Forest (0103) Total : | | 29 | 2,392.13 | 5,420.17 | 117,499.00 | 4,501.12 | 9,357.18 | 95,795.71 |



Cut and Sold (New) - CUTS203F

Cumulative FY 2021 Q1 to FY 2021 Q4 as of 2021 4th quarter

Report Type: Quarterly
Filter: All Sales ,All Sales

Page: 4 of 32
Run Date: 11/08/2021 12:51 PM

*****Note: As of 3rd quarter FY19, Volumes for Good Neighbor (GN) sales are included but values for GN sales are not included. Therefore total value and value/volume do not reflect true values. Do not use this report to determine unit values. *****

Region: R1, Northern Region Forest: 03 Bitterroot National Forest (Continued)

PRODUCT & SPECIES - CONVERTIBLE

01 Sawtimber

| Species Code | Description | Sold Volume (MBF) | Sold Volume (CCF) | Sold Value (\$) | Sold (\$) Per (MBF) | Sold (\$) Per (CCF) | Cut Volume (MBF) | Cut Volume (CCF) | Cut Value (\$) |
|-----------------------------|--------------------------|-------------------|-------------------|-------------------|---------------------|---------------------|------------------|------------------|------------------|
| **A | **ADDVOL DEFAULT SPECIES | 87 | 172.76 | .00 | .00 | .00 | .00 | .00 | .00 |
| DF | Douglas-fir | 2,062 | 4,316.50 | 108,343.85 | 52.56 | 25.10 | 984.07 | 1,986.14 | 71,644.89 |
| LP | Lodgepole Pine | 160 | 334.06 | 8,585.20 | 53.82 | 25.70 | .00 | .00 | .00 |
| PP | Ponderosa Pine | 0 | .00 | .00 | .00 | .00 | 2,810.81 | 5,572.92 | 22,611.72 |
| 01 Sawtimber Total : | | 2,308 | 4,823.32 | 116,929.05 | 50.67 | 24.24 | 3,794.88 | 7,559.06 | 94,256.61 |

06 Posts

| Species Code | Description | Sold Volume (MBF) | Sold Volume (CCF) | Sold Value (\$) | Sold (\$) Per (MBF) | Sold (\$) Per (CCF) | Cut Volume (MBF) | Cut Volume (CCF) | Cut Value (\$) |
|-------------------------|-------------------|-------------------|-------------------|-----------------|---------------------|---------------------|------------------|------------------|----------------|
| RDW | Combined Softwood | 52 | 520.00 | 520.00 | 10.00 | 1.00 | 52.00 | 520.00 | 520.00 |
| 06 Posts Total : | | 52 | 520.00 | 520.00 | 10.00 | 1.00 | 52.00 | 520.00 | 520.00 |

08 Non-Saw

| Species Code | Description | Sold Volume (MBF) | Sold Volume (CCF) | Sold Value (\$) | Sold (\$) Per (MBF) | Sold (\$) Per (CCF) | Cut Volume (MBF) | Cut Volume (CCF) | Cut Value (\$) |
|---------------------------|--------------------------|-------------------|-------------------|-----------------|---------------------|---------------------|------------------|------------------|----------------|
| **A | **ADDVOL DEFAULT SPECIES | 18 | 37.05 | .00 | .00 | .00 | .00 | .00 | .00 |
| CS | Combined Softwood | 15 | 39.80 | 9.95 | .68 | .25 | 654.24 | 1,278.12 | 919.10 |
| 08 Non-Saw Total : | | 32 | 76.85 | 9.95 | .31 | .13 | 654.24 | 1,278.12 | 919.10 |

PRODUCT & SPECIES NON-CONVERTIBLE

28 Transplant

| UOM | Description | Species Code | Description | Sold Quantity | Sold Value (\$) | Cut Quantity | Cut Value (\$) |
|------------------------------|-------------|--------------|-------------|---------------|-----------------|--------------|----------------|
| 09 | Each | TRAN | Plant Other | 20 | 40.00 | 20 | 40.00 |
| 28 Transplant Total : | | | | | 40.00 | | 40.00 |

29 Limb/Bough



Cut and Sold (New) - CUTS203F

Cumulative FY 2021 Q1 to FY 2021 Q4 as of 2021 4th quarter

Report Type: Quarterly
 Filter: All Sales ,All Sales

Page: 5 of 32
 Run Date: 11/08/2021 12:51 PM

*****Note: As of 3rd quarter FY19, Volumes for Good Neighbor (GN) sales are included but values for GN sales are not included. Therefore total value and value/volume do not reflect true values. Do not use this report to determine unit values. *****

Region: R1, Northern Region Forest: 03 Bitterroot National Forest (Continued)

PRODUCT & SPECIES NON-CONVERTIBLE (Continued)

29 Limb/Bough (Continued)

| UOM | Description | Species Code | Description | Sold Quantity | Sold Value (\$) | Cut Quantity | Cut Value (\$) |
|------------------------------|-------------|--------------|-------------|---------------|-----------------|--------------|----------------|
| 10 | Lbs | BOUG | Plant Other | 0 | .00 | 6,000 | 60.00 |
| 29 Limb/Bough Total : | | | | | .00 | | 60.00 |



Cut and Sold (New) - CUTS203F

Cumulative FY 2021 Q1 to FY 2021 Q4 as of 2021 4th quarter

Report Type: Quarterly
 Filter: All Sales ,All Sales

Page: 6 of 32
 Run Date: 11/08/2021 12:51 PM

*****Note: As of 3rd quarter FY19, Volumes for Good Neighbor (GN) sales are included but values for GN sales are not included. Therefore total value and value/volume do not reflect true values. Do not use this report to determine unit values. *****

Region: R1, Northern Region Forest: 04 Idaho Panhandle National Forest

SIZE CLASS INFORMATION

| Size Class | Size Class Description | Sold Number of Sales | Sold Volume (MBF) | Sold Volume (CCF) | Sold Value (\$) | Cut Volume (MBF) | Cut Volume (CCF) | Cut Value (\$) |
|------------------------------|---------------------------------|----------------------|-------------------|-------------------|----------------------|------------------|------------------|---------------------|
| 0 | Size Class = 0, in TSA backfeed | 0 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| 1 | Non-convertible | 15 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 1,820.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 3,570.00 |
| 3 | < \$300 | 9 | 1,536.34 | 2,938.92 | 376.58 | 36.34 | 88.42 | 376.58 |
| 4 | \$301 - \$10,000 | 6 | 225.10 | 417.00 | 22,072.48 | 302.00 | 535.25 | 16,626.46 |
| 5 | \$10,001 - \$100,000 | 1 | 1,073.28 | 2,172.00 | 22,100.76 | 752.02 | 1,515.00 | 13,549.95 |
| 6 | \$100,001 - \$1,000,000 | 1 | 1,099.36 | 1,903.06 | 199,060.08 | 14,895.39 | 27,496.54 | 1,624,783.40 |
| 7 | \$1,000,001 - \$5,000,000 | 5 | 74,829.20 | 138,731.31 | 13,021,630.35 | 22,187.97 | 41,834.06 | 3,555,880.70 |
| 8 | > \$5,000,000 | 0 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 1,159.63 | 2,249.62 | 0.00 |
| A | **ADDVOL Default Size Class | 0 | 5,285.42 | 8,476.26 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| N | **NONTIM Default Size Class | 0 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| P | **PRETIM Default Size Class | 0 | 4.80 | 27.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| R | **RPLCMT Default Size Class | 0 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| Forest (0104) Total : | | 37 | 84,053.50 | 154,665.55 | 13,267,060.25 | 39,333.35 | 73,718.89 | 5,214,787.09 |



Cut and Sold (New) - CUTS203F

Cumulative FY 2021 Q1 to FY 2021 Q4 as of 2021 4th quarter

Report Type: Quarterly
Filter: All Sales ,All Sales

Page: 7 of 32
Run Date: 11/08/2021 12:51 PM

*****Note: As of 3rd quarter FY19, Volumes for Good Neighbor (GN) sales are included but values for GN sales are not included. Therefore total value and value/volume do not reflect true values. Do not use this report to determine unit values. *****

Region: R1, Northern Region Forest: 04 Idaho Panhandle National Forest (Continued)

PRODUCT & SPECIES - CONVERTIBLE

01 Sawtimber

| Species Code | Description | Sold Volume (MBF) | Sold Volume (CCF) | Sold Value (\$) | Sold (\$) Per (MBF) | Sold (\$) Per (CCF) | Cut Volume (MBF) | Cut Volume (CCF) | Cut Value (\$) |
|-----------------------------|--------------------------|-------------------|-------------------|----------------------|---------------------|---------------------|------------------|------------------|---------------------|
| **A | **ADDVOL DEFAULT SPECIES | 235 | 371.60 | .00 | .00 | .00 | .00 | .00 | .00 |
| **P | **PRETIM DEFAULT SPECIES | 5 | 27.00 | .00 | .00 | .00 | .00 | .00 | .00 |
| ADD | Combined Softwood | 55 | 92.00 | 3,929.70 | 71.19 | 42.71 | 32.40 | 54.00 | 2,366.76 |
| C | Western Red Cedar | 0 | .00 | .00 | .00 | .00 | 481.62 | 908.54 | .00 |
| CS | Combined Softwood | 72,927 | 136,610.60 | 12,960,532.49 | 177.72 | 94.87 | 33,679.69 | 63,896.61 | 5,549,983.82 |
| DF | Douglas-fir | 0 | .00 | .00 | .00 | .00 | 5,068.46 | 9,540.00 | 42,691.68 |
| LP | Lodgepole Pine | 1,280 | 2,432.00 | .00 | .00 | .00 | .00 | .00 | .00 |
| 01 Sawtimber Total : | | 74,502 | 139,533.20 | 12,964,462.19 | 174.01 | 92.91 | 39,262.17 | 74,399.15 | 5,595,042.26 |

02 Pulpwood

| Species Code | Description | Sold Volume (MBF) | Sold Volume (CCF) | Sold Value (\$) | Sold (\$) Per (MBF) | Sold (\$) Per (CCF) | Cut Volume (MBF) | Cut Volume (CCF) | Cut Value (\$) |
|----------------------------|--------------------------|-------------------|-------------------|-----------------|---------------------|---------------------|------------------|------------------|----------------|
| **A | **ADDVOL DEFAULT SPECIES | 3,314 | 5,533.99 | .00 | .00 | .00 | .00 | .00 | .00 |
| ADD | Combined Softwood | 0 | .00 | .00 | .00 | .00 | 1,719.83 | 2,654.06 | 2,982.68 |
| PW1 | Combined Softwood | 0 | .00 | .00 | .00 | .00 | -6,620.11 | -11,055.59 | -2,197.80 |
| 02 Pulpwood Total : | | 3,314 | 5,533.99 | .00 | .00 | .00 | -4,900.28 | -8,401.53 | 784.88 |

06 Posts

| Species Code | Description | Sold Volume (MBF) | Sold Volume (CCF) | Sold Value (\$) | Sold (\$) Per (MBF) | Sold (\$) Per (CCF) | Cut Volume (MBF) | Cut Volume (CCF) | Cut Value (\$) |
|-------------------------|-------------------|-------------------|-------------------|-----------------|---------------------|---------------------|------------------|------------------|----------------|
| RDW | Combined Softwood | 32 | 80.00 | 80.00 | 2.50 | 1.00 | 32.00 | 80.00 | 80.00 |
| 06 Posts Total : | | 32 | 80.00 | 80.00 | 2.50 | 1.00 | 32.00 | 80.00 | 80.00 |

08 Non-Saw

| Species Code | Description | Sold Volume (MBF) | Sold Volume (CCF) | Sold Value (\$) | Sold (\$) Per (MBF) | Sold (\$) Per (CCF) | Cut Volume (MBF) | Cut Volume (CCF) | Cut Value (\$) |
|--------------|--------------------------|-------------------|-------------------|-----------------|---------------------|---------------------|------------------|------------------|----------------|
| **A | **ADDVOL DEFAULT SPECIES | 1,462 | 2,154.40 | .00 | .00 | .00 | .00 | .00 | .00 |
| ADD | Combined Softwood | 25 | 42.00 | 14.70 | .58 | .35 | 259.44 | 424.58 | 402.15 |
| CS | Combined Softwood | 2,741 | 4,343.20 | 74,739.20 | 27.26 | 17.21 | 4,814.21 | 7,440.83 | 47,292.78 |
| FW | Combined Softwood | 0 | .00 | .00 | .00 | .00 | -135.00 | -225.45 | -47.25 |
| PW1 | Combined Softwood | 1,702 | 2,561.17 | 225,860.58 | 132.72 | 88.19 | .00 | .00 | .00 |



Cut and Sold (New) - CUTS203F

Cumulative FY 2021 Q1 to FY 2021 Q4 as of 2021 4th quarter

Report Type: Quarterly
Filter: All Sales ,All Sales

Page: 8 of 32
Run Date: 11/08/2021 12:51 PM

****Note: As of 3rd quarter FY19, Volumes for Good Neighbor (GN) sales are included but values for GN sales are not included. Therefore total value and value/volume do not reflect true values. Do not use this report to determine unit values. ****

Region: R1, Northern Region Forest: 04 Idaho Panhandle National Forest (Continued)

PRODUCT & SPECIES - CONVERTIBLE (Continued)

08 Non-Saw (Continued)

| Species Code | Description | Sold Volume (MBF) | Sold Volume (CCF) | Sold Value (\$) | Sold (\$) Per (MBF) | Sold (\$) Per (CCF) | Cut Volume (MBF) | Cut Volume (CCF) | Cut Value (\$) |
|---------------------------|-------------|-------------------|-------------------|-------------------|---------------------|---------------------|------------------|------------------|------------------|
| 08 Non-Saw Total : | | 5,930 | 9,100.77 | 300,614.48 | 50.69 | 33.03 | 4,938.65 | 7,639.96 | 47,647.68 |

14 Misc-Conv.

| Species Code | Description | Sold Volume (MBF) | Sold Volume (CCF) | Sold Value (\$) | Sold (\$) Per (MBF) | Sold (\$) Per (CCF) | Cut Volume (MBF) | Cut Volume (CCF) | Cut Value (\$) |
|------------------------------|--------------------------|-------------------|-------------------|-----------------|---------------------|---------------------|------------------|------------------|----------------|
| **A | **ADDVOL DEFAULT SPECIES | 275 | 416.27 | .00 | .00 | .00 | .00 | .00 | .00 |
| C | Western Red Cedar | 1 | 1.32 | 83.58 | 105.80 | 63.32 | .79 | 1.32 | 83.58 |
| 14 Misc-Conv. Total : | | 276 | 417.59 | 83.58 | .30 | .20 | .79 | 1.32 | 83.58 |

PRODUCT & SPECIES NON-CONVERTIBLE

15 Xmas Trees

| UOM | Description | Species Code | Description | Sold Quantity | Sold Value (\$) | Cut Quantity | Cut Value (\$) |
|------------------------------|-------------|--------------|-------------------|---------------|-----------------|--------------|-----------------|
| 09 | Each | XMA1 | Combined Softwood | 0 | .00 | 100 | 100.00 |
| 09 | Each | XMA2 | Combined Softwood | 0 | .00 | 300 | 600.00 |
| 09 | Each | XMA3 | Combined Softwood | 0 | .00 | 150 | 450.00 |
| 15 Xmas Trees Total : | | | | | .00 | | 1,150.00 |

28 Transplant

| UOM | Description | Species Code | Description | Sold Quantity | Sold Value (\$) | Cut Quantity | Cut Value (\$) |
|------------------------------|-------------|--------------|-------------|---------------|-----------------|--------------|-----------------|
| 09 | Each | TRA2 | Plant Other | 65 | 130.00 | 65 | 130.00 |
| 09 | Each | TRA3 | Plant Other | 250 | 1,000.00 | 400 | 1,600.00 |
| 09 | Each | TRA4 | Plant Other | 75 | 450.00 | 75 | 450.00 |
| 28 Transplant Total : | | | | | 1,580.00 | | 2,180.00 |

29 Limb/Bough



Cut and Sold (New) - CUTS203F
 Cumulative FY 2021 Q1 to FY 2021 Q4 as of 2021 4th quarter

Report Type: Quarterly
 Filter: All Sales ,All Sales

Page: 9 of 32
 Run Date: 11/08/2021 12:51 PM

*****Note: As of 3rd quarter FY19, Volumes for Good Neighbor (GN) sales are included but values for GN sales are not included. Therefore total value and value/volume do not reflect true values. Do not use this report to determine unit values. *****

Region: R1, Northern Region Forest: 04 Idaho Panhandle National Forest (Continued)

PRODUCT & SPECIES NON-CONVERTIBLE (Continued)

29 Limb/Bough (Continued)

| UOM | Description | Species Code | Description | Sold Quantity | Sold Value (\$) | Cut Quantity | Cut Value (\$) |
|------------------------------|-------------|--------------|--------------------|---------------|-----------------|--------------|----------------|
| 10 | Lbs | BOUG | Plant Other | 2,200 | 22.00 | 2,200 | 22.00 |
| 10 | Lbs | C | Western Red Cedar | 550 | 60.00 | 550 | 60.00 |
| 10 | Lbs | WP | Western White Pine | 1,400 | 28.00 | 1,400 | 28.00 |
| 29 Limb/Bough Total : | | | | | 110.00 | | 110.00 |

35 Seed

| UOM | Description | Species Code | Description | Sold Quantity | Sold Value (\$) | Cut Quantity | Cut Value (\$) |
|------------------------|-------------|--------------|-------------|---------------|-----------------|--------------|----------------|
| 10 | Lbs | SEED | Plant Other | 70 | 70.00 | 70 | 70.00 |
| 35 Seed Total : | | | | | 70.00 | | 70.00 |

48 Grass

| UOM | Description | Species Code | Description | Sold Quantity | Sold Value (\$) | Cut Quantity | Cut Value (\$) |
|-------------------------|-------------|--------------|-------------|---------------|-----------------|--------------|----------------|
| 05 | Ton | HAY | Plant Other | 3 | 60.00 | 3 | 60.00 |
| 48 Grass Total : | | | | | 60.00 | | 60.00 |



Cut and Sold (New) - CUTS203F

Cumulative FY 2021 Q1 to FY 2021 Q4 as of 2021 4th quarter

Report Type: Quarterly
 Filter: All Sales ,All Sales

Page: 10 of 32
 Run Date: 11/08/2021 12:51 PM

****Note: As of 3rd quarter FY19, Volumes for Good Neighbor (GN) sales are included but values for GN sales are not included. Therefore total value and value/volume do not reflect true values. Do not use this report to determine unit values. ****

Region: R1, Northern Region Forest: 10 Flathead National Forest

SIZE CLASS INFORMATION

| Size Class | Size Class Description | Sold Number of Sales | Sold Volume (MBF) | Sold Volume (CCF) | Sold Value (\$) | Cut Volume (MBF) | Cut Volume (CCF) | Cut Value (\$) |
|------------------------------|---------------------------------|----------------------|-------------------|-------------------|---------------------|------------------|------------------|---------------------|
| 0 | Size Class = 0, in TSA backfeed | 0 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| 1 | Non-convertible | 2 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 100.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 100.00 |
| 3 | < \$300 | 60 | 9,316.33 | 20,036.96 | 1,120.00 | 23.60 | 221.12 | 1,100.00 |
| 4 | \$301 - \$10,000 | 2 | 93.01 | 163.80 | 15,873.41 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| 5 | \$10,001 - \$100,000 | 0 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 17.59 | 35.51 | 1,517.02 |
| 6 | \$100,001 - \$1,000,000 | 3 | 23,538.37 | 44,937.95 | 2,196,044.21 | 26,784.21 | 53,464.93 | 3,089,573.42 |
| 7 | \$1,000,001 - \$5,000,000 | 0 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| 8 | > \$5,000,000 | 0 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| A | **ADDVOL Default Size Class | 0 | 1,362.48 | 2,676.15 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| N | **NONTIM Default Size Class | 0 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| P | **PRETIM Default Size Class | 0 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| R | **RPLCMT Default Size Class | 0 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| Forest (0110) Total : | | 67 | 34,310.19 | 67,814.86 | 2,213,137.62 | 26,825.40 | 53,721.56 | 3,092,290.44 |



Cut and Sold (New) - CUTS203F

Cumulative FY 2021 Q1 to FY 2021 Q4 as of 2021 4th quarter

Report Type: Quarterly
Filter: All Sales ,All Sales

Page: 11 of 32
Run Date: 11/08/2021 12:51 PM

*****Note: As of 3rd quarter FY19, Volumes for Good Neighbor (GN) sales are included but values for GN sales are not included. Therefore total value and value/volume do not reflect true values. Do not use this report to determine unit values. *****

Region: R1, Northern Region Forest: 10 Flathead National Forest (Continued)

PRODUCT & SPECIES - CONVERTIBLE

01 Sawtimber

| Species Code | Description | Sold Volume (MBF) | Sold Volume (CCF) | Sold Value (\$) | Sold (\$) Per (MBF) | Sold (\$) Per (CCF) | Cut Volume (MBF) | Cut Volume (CCF) | Cut Value (\$) |
|-----------------------------|--------------------------|-------------------|-------------------|---------------------|---------------------|---------------------|------------------|------------------|---------------------|
| **A | **ADDVOL DEFAULT SPECIES | 1,124 | 2,270.91 | .00 | .00 | .00 | .00 | .00 | .00 |
| AF | Subalpine Fir | 0 | .00 | .00 | .00 | .00 | 23.05 | 48.40 | 537.00 |
| CS | Combined Softwood | 1,562 | 3,728.82 | .00 | .00 | .00 | .00 | .00 | .00 |
| DF | Douglas-fir | 9,241 | 18,315.95 | 1,224,371.45 | 132.49 | 66.85 | 14,207.04 | 28,849.13 | 2,151,783.32 |
| L | Western Larch | 0 | .00 | .00 | .00 | .00 | 10.04 | 21.56 | 1,396.71 |
| LP | Lodgepole Pine | 9,519 | 19,938.98 | 983,162.30 | 103.28 | 49.31 | 6,231.42 | 12,733.84 | 1,168,851.33 |
| S | Engelmann Spruce | 0 | .00 | .00 | .00 | .00 | 499.83 | 1,016.08 | 76,138.67 |
| 01 Sawtimber Total : | | 21,447 | 44,254.66 | 2,207,533.75 | 102.93 | 49.88 | 20,971.38 | 42,669.01 | 3,398,707.03 |

06 Posts

| Species Code | Description | Sold Volume (MBF) | Sold Volume (CCF) | Sold Value (\$) | Sold (\$) Per (MBF) | Sold (\$) Per (CCF) | Cut Volume (MBF) | Cut Volume (CCF) | Cut Value (\$) |
|-------------------------|-------------------|-------------------|-------------------|-----------------|---------------------|---------------------|------------------|------------------|-----------------|
| RDW | Combined Softwood | 22 | 220.00 | 1,100.00 | 50.00 | 5.00 | 21.60 | 216.00 | 1,080.00 |
| 06 Posts Total : | | 22 | 220.00 | 1,100.00 | 50.00 | 5.00 | 21.60 | 216.00 | 1,080.00 |

07 Fuelwood

| Species Code | Description | Sold Volume (MBF) | Sold Volume (CCF) | Sold Value (\$) | Sold (\$) Per (MBF) | Sold (\$) Per (CCF) | Cut Volume (MBF) | Cut Volume (CCF) | Cut Value (\$) |
|----------------------------|-------------------|-------------------|-------------------|-----------------|---------------------|---------------------|------------------|------------------|----------------|
| FW | Combined Softwood | 2 | 5.12 | 20.00 | 10.00 | 3.91 | 2.00 | 5.12 | 20.00 |
| 07 Fuelwood Total : | | 2 | 5.12 | 20.00 | 10.00 | 3.91 | 2.00 | 5.12 | 20.00 |

08 Non-Saw

| Species Code | Description | Sold Volume (MBF) | Sold Volume (CCF) | Sold Value (\$) | Sold (\$) Per (MBF) | Sold (\$) Per (CCF) | Cut Volume (MBF) | Cut Volume (CCF) | Cut Value (\$) |
|---------------------------|--------------------------|-------------------|-------------------|-----------------|---------------------|---------------------|------------------|------------------|-----------------|
| **A | **ADDVOL DEFAULT SPECIES | 238 | 405.24 | .00 | .00 | .00 | .00 | .00 | .00 |
| CS | Combined Softwood | 12,601 | 22,929.84 | 4,383.87 | .35 | .19 | 5,794.34 | 10,770.33 | 7,525.28 |
| PW1 | Combined Softwood | 0 | .00 | .00 | .00 | .00 | 36.09 | 61.10 | 984.20 |
| 08 Non-Saw Total : | | 12,839 | 23,335.08 | 4,383.87 | .34 | .19 | 5,830.43 | 10,831.43 | 8,509.48 |



Cut and Sold (New) - CUTS203F

Cumulative FY 2021 Q1 to FY 2021 Q4 as of 2021 4th quarter

Report Type: Quarterly
Filter: All Sales ,All Sales

Page: 12 of 32
Run Date: 11/08/2021 12:51 PM

*****Note: As of 3rd quarter FY19, Volumes for Good Neighbor (GN) sales are included but values for GN sales are not included. Therefore total value and value/volume do not reflect true values. Do not use this report to determine unit values. *****

Region: R1, Northern Region Forest: 10 Flathead National Forest (Continued)

PRODUCT & SPECIES NON-CONVERTIBLE

29 Limb/Bough

| UOM | Description | Species Code | Description | Sold Quantity | Sold Value (\$) | Cut Quantity | Cut Value (\$) |
|------------------------------|-------------|--------------|-------------|---------------|-----------------|--------------|----------------|
| 10 | Lbs | BOUG | Plant Other | 5,000 | 100.00 | 5,000 | 100.00 |
| 29 Limb/Bough Total : | | | | | 100.00 | | 100.00 |



Cut and Sold (New) - CUTS203F

Cumulative FY 2021 Q1 to FY 2021 Q4 as of 2021 4th quarter

Report Type: Quarterly
Filter: All Sales ,All Sales

Page: 13 of 32
Run Date: 11/08/2021 12:51 PM

****Note: As of 3rd quarter FY19, Volumes for Good Neighbor (GN) sales are included but values for GN sales are not included. Therefore total value and value/volume do not reflect true values. Do not use this report to determine unit values. ****

Region: R1, Northern Region Forest: 11 Custer Gallatin National Forest

SIZE CLASS INFORMATION

| Size Class | Size Class Description | Sold Number of Sales | Sold Volume (MBF) | Sold Volume (CCF) | Sold Value (\$) | Cut Volume (MBF) | Cut Volume (CCF) | Cut Value (\$) |
|------------------------------|---------------------------------|----------------------|-------------------|-------------------|---------------------|------------------|------------------|-------------------|
| 0 | Size Class = 0, in TSA backfeed | 0 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| 1 | Non-convertible | 35 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 1,030.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 1,070.00 |
| 3 | < \$300 | 42 | 80.80 | 152.00 | 2,580.00 | 80.80 | 152.00 | 2,580.00 |
| 4 | \$301 - \$10,000 | 2 | 59.80 | 125.00 | 2,927.29 | 59.80 | 125.00 | 2,927.29 |
| 5 | \$10,001 - \$100,000 | 1 | 3,309.64 | 7,512.67 | 24,453.11 | 250.50 | 523.79 | 1,603.60 |
| 6 | \$100,001 - \$1,000,000 | 2 | 12,095.88 | 25,308.50 | 1,222,035.03 | 6,480.88 | 11,608.69 | 623,026.12 |
| 7 | \$1,000,001 - \$5,000,000 | 0 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| 8 | > \$5,000,000 | 0 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| A | **ADDVOL Default Size Class | 0 | 687.89 | 1,405.98 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| N | **NONTIM Default Size Class | 0 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| P | **PRETIM Default Size Class | 0 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| R | **RPLCMT Default Size Class | 0 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| Forest (0111) Total : | | 82 | 16,234.01 | 34,504.15 | 1,253,025.43 | 6,871.98 | 12,409.48 | 631,207.01 |



Cut and Sold (New) - CUTS203F

Cumulative FY 2021 Q1 to FY 2021 Q4 as of 2021 4th quarter

Report Type: Quarterly
Filter: All Sales ,All Sales

Page: 14 of 32
Run Date: 11/08/2021 12:51 PM

****Note: As of 3rd quarter FY19, Volumes for Good Neighbor (GN) sales are included but values for GN sales are not included. Therefore total value and value/volume do not reflect true values. Do not use this report to determine unit values. ****

Region: R1, Northern Region Forest: 11 Custer Gallatin National Forest (Continued)

PRODUCT & SPECIES - CONVERTIBLE

01 Sawtimber

| Species Code | Description | Sold Volume (MBF) | Sold Volume (CCF) | Sold Value (\$) | Sold (\$) Per (MBF) | Sold (\$) Per (CCF) | Cut Volume (MBF) | Cut Volume (CCF) | Cut Value (\$) |
|-----------------------------|--------------------------|-------------------|-------------------|---------------------|---------------------|---------------------|------------------|------------------|-------------------|
| **A | **ADDVOL DEFAULT SPECIES | 397 | 812.84 | .00 | .00 | .00 | .00 | .00 | .00 |
| AF | Subalpine Fir | 0 | .00 | .00 | .00 | .00 | 447.94 | 925.76 | 17,661.92 |
| DF | Douglas-fir | 3,629 | 7,562.03 | 395,840.99 | 109.08 | 52.35 | 2,698.39 | 5,557.27 | 450,188.97 |
| LP | Lodgepole Pine | 8,500 | 17,814.47 | 829,107.08 | 97.54 | 46.54 | 2,198.97 | 4,538.43 | 204,362.25 |
| PP | Ponderosa Pine | 3,310 | 7,512.67 | 24,453.11 | 7.39 | 3.25 | 250.50 | 523.79 | 1,603.60 |
| 01 Sawtimber Total : | | 15,835 | 33,702.01 | 1,249,401.18 | 78.90 | 37.07 | 5,595.80 | 11,545.25 | 673,816.74 |

03 Poles

| Species Code | Description | Sold Volume (MBF) | Sold Volume (CCF) | Sold Value (\$) | Sold (\$) Per (MBF) | Sold (\$) Per (CCF) | Cut Volume (MBF) | Cut Volume (CCF) | Cut Value (\$) |
|-------------------------|-------------------|-------------------|-------------------|-----------------|---------------------|---------------------|------------------|------------------|----------------|
| RDW1 | Combined Softwood | 20 | 50.00 | 600.00 | 30.00 | 12.00 | 20.00 | 50.00 | 600.00 |
| 03 Poles Total : | | 20 | 50.00 | 600.00 | 30.00 | 12.00 | 20.00 | 50.00 | 600.00 |

06 Posts

| Species Code | Description | Sold Volume (MBF) | Sold Volume (CCF) | Sold Value (\$) | Sold (\$) Per (MBF) | Sold (\$) Per (CCF) | Cut Volume (MBF) | Cut Volume (CCF) | Cut Value (\$) |
|-------------------------|-------------------|-------------------|-------------------|-----------------|---------------------|---------------------|------------------|------------------|-----------------|
| RDW | Combined Softwood | 59 | 98.00 | 1,960.00 | 33.33 | 20.00 | 58.80 | 98.00 | 1,960.00 |
| 06 Posts Total : | | 59 | 98.00 | 1,960.00 | 33.33 | 20.00 | 58.80 | 98.00 | 1,960.00 |

08 Non-Saw

| Species Code | Description | Sold Volume (MBF) | Sold Volume (CCF) | Sold Value (\$) | Sold (\$) Per (MBF) | Sold (\$) Per (CCF) | Cut Volume (MBF) | Cut Volume (CCF) | Cut Value (\$) |
|---------------------------|--------------------------|-------------------|-------------------|-----------------|---------------------|---------------------|------------------|------------------|----------------|
| **A | **ADDVOL DEFAULT SPECIES | 291 | 593.14 | .00 | .00 | .00 | .00 | .00 | .00 |
| CS | Combined Softwood | 29 | 61.00 | 34.25 | 1.19 | .56 | 1,197.39 | 716.23 | 955.27 |
| 08 Non-Saw Total : | | 320 | 654.14 | 34.25 | .11 | .05 | 1,197.39 | 716.23 | 955.27 |

PRODUCT & SPECIES NON-CONVERTIBLE



Cut and Sold (New) - CUTS203F

Cumulative FY 2021 Q1 to FY 2021 Q4 as of 2021 4th quarter

Report Type: Quarterly
 Filter: All Sales ,All Sales

Page: 15 of 32
 Run Date: 11/08/2021 12:51 PM

*****Note: As of 3rd quarter FY19, Volumes for Good Neighbor (GN) sales are included but values for GN sales are not included. Therefore total value and value/volume do not reflect true values. Do not use this report to determine unit values. *****

Region: R1, Northern Region Forest: 11 Custer Gallatin National Forest (Continued)

PRODUCT & SPECIES NON-CONVERTIBLE (Continued)

28 Transplant

| UOM | Description | Species Code | Description | Sold Quantity | Sold Value (\$) | Cut Quantity | Cut Value (\$) |
|------------------------------|-------------|--------------|-------------|---------------|-----------------|--------------|----------------|
| 09 | Each | TRA1 | Plant Other | 50 | 20.00 | 50 | 20.00 |
| 09 | Each | TRAN | Plant Other | 274 | 770.00 | 282 | 810.00 |
| 28 Transplant Total : | | | | | 790.00 | | 830.00 |

29 Limb/Bough

| UOM | Description | Species Code | Description | Sold Quantity | Sold Value (\$) | Cut Quantity | Cut Value (\$) |
|------------------------------|-------------|--------------|-------------|---------------|-----------------|--------------|----------------|
| 05 | Ton | BOUG | Plant Other | 9 | 180.00 | 9 | 180.00 |
| 10 | Lbs | BOUG | Plant Other | 6,000 | 60.00 | 6,000 | 60.00 |
| 29 Limb/Bough Total : | | | | | 240.00 | | 240.00 |



Cut and Sold (New) - CUTS203F

Cumulative FY 2021 Q1 to FY 2021 Q4 as of 2021 4th quarter

Report Type: Quarterly
Filter: All Sales ,All Sales

Page: 16 of 32
Run Date: 11/08/2021 12:51 PM

****Note: As of 3rd quarter FY19, Volumes for Good Neighbor (GN) sales are included but values for GN sales are not included. Therefore total value and value/volume do not reflect true values. Do not use this report to determine unit values. ****

Region: R1, Northern Region Forest: 14 Kootenai National Forest

SIZE CLASS INFORMATION

| Size Class | Size Class Description | Sold Number of Sales | Sold Volume (MBF) | Sold Volume (CCF) | Sold Value (\$) | Cut Volume (MBF) | Cut Volume (CCF) | Cut Value (\$) |
|------------------------------|---------------------------------|----------------------|-------------------|-------------------|---------------------|------------------|-------------------|---------------------|
| 0 | Size Class = 0, in TSA backfeed | 0 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| 1 | Non-convertible | 8 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 1,145.70 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 980.70 |
| 3 | < \$300 | 14 | 14,386.28 | 27,370.80 | 837.88 | 10.66 | 18.32 | 139.86 |
| 4 | \$301 - \$10,000 | 3 | 91.70 | 166.00 | 9,742.08 | 148.54 | 307.37 | 13,846.43 |
| 5 | \$10,001 - \$100,000 | 1 | 1,203.67 | 2,388.86 | 210,217.05 | 13,292.98 | 24,506.50 | 851,811.47 |
| 6 | \$100,001 - \$1,000,000 | 3 | 25,721.74 | 48,236.20 | 3,485,240.04 | 24,043.86 | 46,819.25 | 2,747,147.89 |
| 7 | \$1,000,001 - \$5,000,000 | 1 | 13,608.62 | 26,682.32 | 1,829,598.52 | 17,694.76 | 34,076.63 | 1,735,707.85 |
| 8 | > \$5,000,000 | 0 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 2,304.83 | 4,436.19 | 0.00 |
| A | **ADDVOL Default Size Class | 0 | 578.44 | 1,123.40 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| N | **NONTIM Default Size Class | 0 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| P | **PRETIM Default Size Class | 0 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| R | **RPLCMT Default Size Class | 0 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| Forest (0114) Total : | | 30 | 55,590.45 | 105,967.58 | 5,536,781.27 | 57,495.63 | 110,164.26 | 5,349,634.20 |



Cut and Sold (New) - CUTS203F

Cumulative FY 2021 Q1 to FY 2021 Q4 as of 2021 4th quarter

Report Type: Quarterly
Filter: All Sales ,All Sales

Page: 17 of 32
Run Date: 11/08/2021 12:51 PM

*****Note: As of 3rd quarter FY19, Volumes for Good Neighbor (GN) sales are included but values for GN sales are not included. Therefore total value and value/volume do not reflect true values. Do not use this report to determine unit values. *****

Region: R1, Northern Region Forest: 14 Kootenai National Forest (Continued)

PRODUCT & SPECIES - CONVERTIBLE

01 Sawtimber

| Species Code | Description | Sold Volume (MBF) | Sold Volume (CCF) | Sold Value (\$) | Sold (\$) Per (MBF) | Sold (\$) Per (CCF) | Cut Volume (MBF) | Cut Volume (CCF) | Cut Value (\$) |
|-----------------------------|--------------------------|-------------------|-------------------|---------------------|---------------------|---------------------|------------------|------------------|---------------------|
| **A | **ADDVOL DEFAULT SPECIES | 551 | 1,074.55 | .00 | .00 | .00 | .00 | .00 | .00 |
| C | Western Red Cedar | 0 | .00 | .00 | .00 | .00 | 246.04 | 477.69 | 10,740.53 |
| CS | Combined Softwood | 0 | .00 | .00 | .00 | .00 | 92.89 | 181.26 | 5,316.46 |
| DF | Douglas-fir | 41,609 | 81,458.21 | 5,314,566.36 | 127.73 | 65.24 | 33,667.80 | 66,313.39 | 4,684,567.58 |
| GF | Grand Fir | 0 | .00 | .00 | .00 | .00 | .00 | .00 | .00 |
| H | Western Hemlock | 0 | .00 | .00 | .00 | .00 | 1,836.32 | 3,543.73 | 313,571.41 |
| L | Western Larch | 1,204 | 2,388.86 | 210,217.05 | 174.65 | 88.00 | 5,138.87 | 10,264.83 | 706,856.86 |
| LP | Lodgepole Pine | 2,389 | 4,680.28 | 3,161.08 | 1.32 | .68 | 2,038.87 | 4,090.52 | 58,083.21 |
| PP | Ponderosa Pine | 24 | 34.00 | 4,536.96 | 191.19 | 133.44 | 126.97 | 276.99 | 4,875.99 |
| S | Engelmann Spruce | 0 | .00 | .00 | .00 | .00 | 276.71 | 503.42 | 18,026.82 |
| WP | Western White Pine | 0 | .00 | .00 | .00 | .00 | .00 | .00 | .00 |
| 01 Sawtimber Total : | | 45,777 | 89,635.90 | 5,532,481.45 | 120.86 | 61.72 | 43,424.47 | 85,651.83 | 5,802,038.86 |

02 Pulpwood

| Species Code | Description | Sold Volume (MBF) | Sold Volume (CCF) | Sold Value (\$) | Sold (\$) Per (MBF) | Sold (\$) Per (CCF) | Cut Volume (MBF) | Cut Volume (CCF) | Cut Value (\$) |
|----------------------------|-------------------|-------------------|-------------------|-----------------|---------------------|---------------------|------------------|------------------|----------------|
| PW1 | Combined Softwood | 125 | 250.00 | .00 | .00 | .00 | 332.50 | 665.00 | .00 |
| 02 Pulpwood Total : | | 125 | 250.00 | .00 | .00 | .00 | 332.50 | 665.00 | .00 |

06 Posts

| Species Code | Description | Sold Volume (MBF) | Sold Volume (CCF) | Sold Value (\$) | Sold (\$) Per (MBF) | Sold (\$) Per (CCF) | Cut Volume (MBF) | Cut Volume (CCF) | Cut Value (\$) |
|-------------------------|-------------------|-------------------|-------------------|-----------------|---------------------|---------------------|------------------|------------------|----------------|
| RDW1 | Combined Softwood | 1 | 1.66 | 19.92 | 30.18 | 12.00 | .66 | 1.66 | 19.92 |
| RDW3 | Combined Softwood | 4 | 6.67 | 80.04 | 20.01 | 12.00 | 2.00 | 3.34 | 40.00 |
| RDW4 | Combined Softwood | 6 | 9.99 | 59.94 | 9.99 | 6.00 | 5.99 | 9.99 | 59.94 |
| RDW6 | Combined Softwood | 2 | 3.33 | 19.98 | 9.99 | 6.00 | 2.00 | 3.33 | 20.00 |
| 06 Posts Total : | | 13 | 21.65 | 179.88 | 14.21 | 8.31 | 10.65 | 18.32 | 139.86 |

08 Non-Saw

| Species Code | Description | Sold Volume (MBF) | Sold Volume (CCF) | Sold Value (\$) | Sold (\$) Per (MBF) | Sold (\$) Per (CCF) | Cut Volume (MBF) | Cut Volume (CCF) | Cut Value (\$) |
|--------------|--------------------------|-------------------|-------------------|-----------------|---------------------|---------------------|------------------|------------------|----------------|
| **A | **ADDVOL DEFAULT SPECIES | 27 | 48.85 | .00 | .00 | .00 | .00 | .00 | .00 |



Cut and Sold (New) - CUTS203F

Cumulative FY 2021 Q1 to FY 2021 Q4 as of 2021 4th quarter

Report Type: Quarterly
Filter: All Sales ,All Sales

Page: 18 of 32
Run Date: 11/08/2021 12:51 PM

*****Note: As of 3rd quarter FY19, Volumes for Good Neighbor (GN) sales are included but values for GN sales are not included. Therefore total value and value/volume do not reflect true values. Do not use this report to determine unit values. *****

Region: R1, Northern Region Forest: 14 Kootenai National Forest (Continued)

PRODUCT & SPECIES - CONVERTIBLE (Continued)

08 Non-Saw (Continued)

| Species Code | Description | Sold Volume (MBF) | Sold Volume (CCF) | Sold Value (\$) | Sold (\$) Per (MBF) | Sold (\$) Per (CCF) | Cut Volume (MBF) | Cut Volume (CCF) | Cut Value (\$) |
|---------------------------|-------------------|-------------------|-------------------|-----------------|---------------------|---------------------|------------------|------------------|------------------|
| CS | Combined Softwood | 8,256 | 13,719.21 | 2,973.99 | .36 | .22 | 11,753.87 | 20,274.87 | 15,895.53 |
| DF | Douglas-fir | 0 | .00 | .00 | .00 | .00 | 1,974.13 | 3,554.24 | 3,545.13 |
| PW1 | Combined Softwood | 1,393 | 2,291.97 | .25 | .00 | .00 | .00 | .00 | .00 |
| 08 Non-Saw Total : | | 9,676 | 16,060.03 | 2,974.24 | .31 | .19 | 13,728.00 | 23,829.11 | 19,440.66 |

PRODUCT & SPECIES NON-CONVERTIBLE

29 Limb/Bough

| UOM | Description | Species Code | Description | Sold Quantity | Sold Value (\$) | Cut Quantity | Cut Value (\$) |
|------------------------------|-------------|--------------|-------------------|---------------|-----------------|--------------|----------------|
| 10 | Lbs | BOUG | Plant Other | 14,000 | 140.00 | 0 | .00 |
| 10 | Lbs | C | Western Red Cedar | 1,250 | 25.00 | 0 | .00 |
| 29 Limb/Bough Total : | | | | | 165.00 | | .00 |

45 Herbs

| UOM | Description | Species Code | Description | Sold Quantity | Sold Value (\$) | Cut Quantity | Cut Value (\$) |
|-------------------------|-------------|--------------|-------------|---------------|-----------------|--------------|----------------|
| 10 | Lbs | HERB | Plant Other | 9,807 | 980.70 | 9,807 | 980.70 |
| 45 Herbs Total : | | | | | 980.70 | | 980.70 |



Cut and Sold (New) - CUTS203F

Cumulative FY 2021 Q1 to FY 2021 Q4 as of 2021 4th quarter

Report Type: Quarterly
Filter: All Sales ,All Sales

Page: 19 of 32
Run Date: 11/08/2021 12:51 PM

****Note: As of 3rd quarter FY19, Volumes for Good Neighbor (GN) sales are included but values for GN sales are not included. Therefore total value and value/volume do not reflect true values. Do not use this report to determine unit values. ****

Region: R1, Northern Region Forest: 15 Helena - Lewis & Clark National Forest

SIZE CLASS INFORMATION

| Size Class | Size Class Description | Sold Number of Sales | Sold Volume (MBF) | Sold Volume (CCF) | Sold Value (\$) | Cut Volume (MBF) | Cut Volume (CCF) | Cut Value (\$) |
|------------------------------|---------------------------------|----------------------|-------------------|-------------------|---------------------|------------------|------------------|-------------------|
| 0 | Size Class = 0, in TSA backfeed | 0 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| 1 | Non-convertible | 3 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 225.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 275.00 |
| 3 | < \$300 | 27 | 4,167.59 | 9,702.43 | 970.00 | 32.10 | 79.40 | 970.00 |
| 4 | \$301 - \$10,000 | 0 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 179.74 | 385.86 | 399.12 |
| 5 | \$10,001 - \$100,000 | 2 | 3,902.06 | 7,774.70 | 105,883.27 | 10,946.62 | 21,998.35 | 47,579.54 |
| 6 | \$100,001 - \$1,000,000 | 1 | 7,133.36 | 15,597.76 | 458,698.25 | 1,779.36 | 3,897.37 | 159,487.84 |
| 7 | \$1,000,001 - \$5,000,000 | 1 | 12,787.72 | 28,141.99 | 1,360,863.52 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| 8 | > \$5,000,000 | 0 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| A | **ADDVOL Default Size Class | 0 | 65.51 | 138.73 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| N | **NONTIM Default Size Class | 0 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| P | **PRETIM Default Size Class | 0 | 0.58 | 1.26 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| R | **RPLCMT Default Size Class | 0 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| Forest (0115) Total : | | 34 | 28,056.82 | 61,356.87 | 1,926,640.04 | 12,937.82 | 26,360.98 | 208,711.50 |



Cut and Sold (New) - CUTS203F

Cumulative FY 2021 Q1 to FY 2021 Q4 as of 2021 4th quarter

Report Type: Quarterly
Filter: All Sales ,All Sales

Page: 20 of 32
Run Date: 11/08/2021 12:51 PM

*****Note: As of 3rd quarter FY19, Volumes for Good Neighbor (GN) sales are included but values for GN sales are not included. Therefore total value and value/volume do not reflect true values. Do not use this report to determine unit values. *****

Region: R1, Northern Region Forest: 15 Helena - Lewis & Clark National Forest (Continued)

PRODUCT & SPECIES - CONVERTIBLE

01 Sawtimber

| Species Code | Description | Sold Volume (MBF) | Sold Volume (CCF) | Sold Value (\$) | Sold (\$) Per (MBF) | Sold (\$) Per (CCF) | Cut Volume (MBF) | Cut Volume (CCF) | Cut Value (\$) |
|-----------------------------|--------------------------|-------------------|-------------------|---------------------|---------------------|---------------------|------------------|------------------|-------------------|
| **A | **ADVDOL DEFAULT SPECIES | 66 | 138.73 | .00 | .00 | .00 | .00 | .00 | .00 |
| **P | **PRETIM DEFAULT SPECIES | 1 | 1.26 | .00 | .00 | .00 | .00 | .00 | .00 |
| DF | Douglas-fir | 14,985 | 33,270.11 | 1,645,850.18 | 109.83 | 49.47 | 1,747.14 | 3,564.18 | 57,684.21 |
| LP | Lodgepole Pine | 2,677 | 5,693.35 | 274,767.56 | 102.64 | 48.26 | 4,840.29 | 9,804.66 | 119,493.97 |
| PP | Ponderosa Pine | 0 | .00 | .00 | .00 | .00 | 76.06 | 168.88 | 178.51 |
| 01 Sawtimber Total : | | 17,728 | 39,103.45 | 1,920,617.74 | 108.34 | 49.12 | 6,663.49 | 13,537.72 | 177,356.69 |

03 Poles

| Species Code | Description | Sold Volume (MBF) | Sold Volume (CCF) | Sold Value (\$) | Sold (\$) Per (MBF) | Sold (\$) Per (CCF) | Cut Volume (MBF) | Cut Volume (CCF) | Cut Value (\$) |
|-------------------------|----------------|-------------------|-------------------|-----------------|---------------------|---------------------|------------------|------------------|----------------|
| LP | Lodgepole Pine | 2 | 6.00 | 120.00 | 50.00 | 20.00 | 2.40 | 6.00 | 120.00 |
| 03 Poles Total : | | 2 | 6.00 | 120.00 | 50.00 | 20.00 | 2.40 | 6.00 | 120.00 |

06 Posts

| Species Code | Description | Sold Volume (MBF) | Sold Volume (CCF) | Sold Value (\$) | Sold (\$) Per (MBF) | Sold (\$) Per (CCF) | Cut Volume (MBF) | Cut Volume (CCF) | Cut Value (\$) |
|-------------------------|-------------------|-------------------|-------------------|-----------------|---------------------|---------------------|------------------|------------------|----------------|
| RDW | Combined Softwood | 15 | 35.00 | 700.00 | 47.62 | 20.00 | 14.70 | 35.00 | 700.00 |
| 06 Posts Total : | | 15 | 35.00 | 700.00 | 47.62 | 20.00 | 14.70 | 35.00 | 700.00 |

07 Fuelwood

| Species Code | Description | Sold Volume (MBF) | Sold Volume (CCF) | Sold Value (\$) | Sold (\$) Per (MBF) | Sold (\$) Per (CCF) | Cut Volume (MBF) | Cut Volume (CCF) | Cut Value (\$) |
|----------------------------|-------------------|-------------------|-------------------|-----------------|---------------------|---------------------|------------------|------------------|----------------|
| FW | Combined Softwood | 15 | 38.40 | 150.00 | 10.00 | 3.91 | 15.00 | 38.40 | 150.00 |
| 07 Fuelwood Total : | | 15 | 38.40 | 150.00 | 10.00 | 3.91 | 15.00 | 38.40 | 150.00 |

08 Non-Saw

| Species Code | Description | Sold Volume (MBF) | Sold Volume (CCF) | Sold Value (\$) | Sold (\$) Per (MBF) | Sold (\$) Per (CCF) | Cut Volume (MBF) | Cut Volume (CCF) | Cut Value (\$) |
|--------------|-------------|-------------------|-------------------|-----------------|---------------------|---------------------|------------------|------------------|----------------|
|--------------|-------------|-------------------|-------------------|-----------------|---------------------|---------------------|------------------|------------------|----------------|



Cut and Sold (New) - CUTS203F

Cumulative FY 2021 Q1 to FY 2021 Q4 as of 2021 4th quarter

Report Type: Quarterly
 Filter: All Sales ,All Sales

Page: 21 of 32
 Run Date: 11/08/2021 12:51 PM

*****Note: As of 3rd quarter FY19, Volumes for Good Neighbor (GN) sales are included but values for GN sales are not included. Therefore total value and value/volume do not reflect true values. Do not use this report to determine unit values. *****

Region: R1, Northern Region Forest: 15 Helena - Lewis & Clark National Forest (Continued)

PRODUCT & SPECIES - CONVERTIBLE (Continued)

08 Non-Saw (Continued)

| Species Code | Description | Sold Volume (MBF) | Sold Volume (CCF) | Sold Value (\$) | Sold (\$) Per (MBF) | Sold (\$) Per (CCF) | Cut Volume (MBF) | Cut Volume (CCF) | Cut Value (\$) |
|---------------------------|-------------------|-------------------|-------------------|-----------------|---------------------|---------------------|------------------|------------------|------------------|
| CS | Combined Softwood | 9,062 | 18,553.24 | 3,817.60 | .42 | .21 | 6,242.24 | 12,743.87 | 30,109.81 |
| FW | Combined Softwood | 1,234 | 3,620.78 | 1,009.70 | .82 | .28 | .00 | .00 | .00 |
| 08 Non-Saw Total : | | 10,296 | 22,174.02 | 4,827.30 | .47 | .22 | 6,242.24 | 12,743.87 | 30,109.81 |

PRODUCT & SPECIES NON-CONVERTIBLE

15 Xmas Trees

| UOM | Description | Species Code | Description | Sold Quantity | Sold Value (\$) | Cut Quantity | Cut Value (\$) |
|------------------------------|-------------|--------------|-------------------|---------------|-----------------|--------------|----------------|
| 09 | Each | XMA1 | Combined Softwood | 0 | .00 | 50 | 50.00 |
| 09 | Each | XMAS | Combined Softwood | 225 | 225.00 | 225 | 225.00 |
| 15 Xmas Trees Total : | | | | | 225.00 | | 275.00 |



Cut and Sold (New) - CUTS203F

Cumulative FY 2021 Q1 to FY 2021 Q4 as of 2021 4th quarter

Report Type: Quarterly
Filter: All Sales ,All Sales

Page: 22 of 32
Run Date: 11/08/2021 12:51 PM

****Note: As of 3rd quarter FY19, Volumes for Good Neighbor (GN) sales are included but values for GN sales are not included. Therefore total value and value/volume do not reflect true values. Do not use this report to determine unit values. ****

Region: R1, Northern Region Forest: 16 Lolo National Forest

SIZE CLASS INFORMATION

| Size Class | Size Class Description | Sold Number of Sales | Sold Volume (MBF) | Sold Volume (CCF) | Sold Value (\$) | Cut Volume (MBF) | Cut Volume (CCF) | Cut Value (\$) |
|------------------------------|---------------------------------|----------------------|-------------------|-------------------|---------------------|------------------|------------------|---------------------|
| 0 | Size Class = 0, in TSA backfeed | 0 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| 1 | Non-convertible | 27 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 2,405.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 2,765.00 |
| 3 | < \$300 | 84 | 10,341.64 | 21,953.53 | 2,215.00 | 765.50 | 1,773.72 | 2,235.00 |
| 4 | \$301 - \$10,000 | 1 | 12.72 | 21.20 | 1,485.48 | 207.12 | 428.53 | 15,350.88 |
| 5 | \$10,001 - \$100,000 | 0 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 11,799.87 | 23,282.71 | 571,690.01 |
| 6 | \$100,001 - \$1,000,000 | 2 | 10,379.38 | 20,687.53 | 1,629,327.18 | 25,196.65 | 52,136.80 | 1,483,727.84 |
| 7 | \$1,000,001 - \$5,000,000 | 1 | 13,681.60 | 27,287.00 | 1,583,871.53 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| 8 | > \$5,000,000 | 0 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 713.87 | 1,475.55 | 0.00 |
| A | **ADDVOL Default Size Class | 0 | 3,136.43 | 6,330.67 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| N | **NONTIM Default Size Class | 0 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| P | **PRETIM Default Size Class | 0 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| R | **RPLCMT Default Size Class | 0 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| Forest (0116) Total : | | 115 | 37,551.77 | 76,279.93 | 3,219,304.19 | 38,683.01 | 79,097.31 | 2,075,768.73 |



Cut and Sold (New) - CUTS203F

Cumulative FY 2021 Q1 to FY 2021 Q4 as of 2021 4th quarter

Report Type: Quarterly
Filter: All Sales ,All Sales

Page: 23 of 32
Run Date: 11/08/2021 12:51 PM

*****Note: As of 3rd quarter FY19, Volumes for Good Neighbor (GN) sales are included but values for GN sales are not included. Therefore total value and value/volume do not reflect true values. Do not use this report to determine unit values. *****

Region: R1, Northern Region Forest: 16 Lolo National Forest (Continued)

PRODUCT & SPECIES - CONVERTIBLE

01 Sawtimber

| Species Code | Description | Sold Volume (MBF) | Sold Volume (CCF) | Sold Value (\$) | Sold (\$) Per (MBF) | Sold (\$) Per (CCF) | Cut Volume (MBF) | Cut Volume (CCF) | Cut Value (\$) |
|-----------------------------|--------------------------|-------------------|-------------------|---------------------|---------------------|---------------------|------------------|------------------|---------------------|
| **A | **ADDVOL DEFAULT SPECIES | 3,094 | 6,229.76 | .00 | .00 | .00 | .00 | .00 | .00 |
| CS | Combined Softwood | 0 | .00 | .00 | .00 | .00 | 220.99 | 454.11 | 27,987.34 |
| DF | Douglas-fir | 23,427 | 46,152.52 | 3,212,128.61 | 137.11 | 69.60 | 31,387.33 | 62,489.72 | 1,777,623.58 |
| GF | Grand Fir | 0 | .00 | .00 | .00 | .00 | 792.94 | 1,594.63 | 32,126.34 |
| LP | Lodgepole Pine | 5,400 | 12,033.22 | .00 | .00 | .00 | 1,793.58 | 3,615.92 | 223,027.06 |
| PP | Ponderosa Pine | 13 | 21.20 | 1,485.48 | 116.78 | 70.07 | 12.72 | 21.20 | 1,485.48 |
| 01 Sawtimber Total : | | 31,933 | 64,436.70 | 3,213,614.09 | 100.63 | 49.87 | 34,207.56 | 68,175.58 | 2,062,249.80 |

06 Posts

| Species Code | Description | Sold Volume (MBF) | Sold Volume (CCF) | Sold Value (\$) | Sold (\$) Per (MBF) | Sold (\$) Per (CCF) | Cut Volume (MBF) | Cut Volume (CCF) | Cut Value (\$) |
|-------------------------|-------------------|-------------------|-------------------|-----------------|---------------------|---------------------|------------------|------------------|----------------|
| RDW | Combined Softwood | 284 | 760.00 | 760.00 | 2.68 | 1.00 | 286.00 | 780.00 | 780.00 |
| 06 Posts Total : | | 284 | 760.00 | 760.00 | 2.68 | 1.00 | 286.00 | 780.00 | 780.00 |

07 Fuelwood

| Species Code | Description | Sold Volume (MBF) | Sold Volume (CCF) | Sold Value (\$) | Sold (\$) Per (MBF) | Sold (\$) Per (CCF) | Cut Volume (MBF) | Cut Volume (CCF) | Cut Value (\$) |
|----------------------------|-------------------|-------------------|-------------------|-----------------|---------------------|---------------------|------------------|------------------|----------------|
| FW | Combined Softwood | 62 | 158.72 | 620.00 | 10.00 | 3.91 | 62.00 | 158.72 | 620.00 |
| 07 Fuelwood Total : | | 62 | 158.72 | 620.00 | 10.00 | 3.91 | 62.00 | 158.72 | 620.00 |

08 Non-Saw

| Species Code | Description | Sold Volume (MBF) | Sold Volume (CCF) | Sold Value (\$) | Sold (\$) Per (MBF) | Sold (\$) Per (CCF) | Cut Volume (MBF) | Cut Volume (CCF) | Cut Value (\$) |
|---------------------------|--------------------------|-------------------|-------------------|-----------------|---------------------|---------------------|------------------|------------------|-----------------|
| **A | **ADDVOL DEFAULT SPECIES | 43 | 100.91 | .00 | .00 | .00 | .00 | .00 | .00 |
| CS | Combined Softwood | 5,230 | 10,823.60 | 1,905.10 | .36 | .17 | 3,710.63 | 8,566.47 | 8,000.06 |
| DF | Douglas-fir | 0 | .00 | .00 | .00 | .00 | 157.15 | 460.29 | 400.70 |
| LP | Lodgepole Pine | 0 | .00 | .00 | .00 | .00 | 259.67 | 956.26 | 953.17 |
| 08 Non-Saw Total : | | 5,272 | 10,924.51 | 1,905.10 | .36 | .17 | 4,127.45 | 9,983.02 | 9,353.93 |



Cut and Sold (New) - CUTS203F

Cumulative FY 2021 Q1 to FY 2021 Q4 as of 2021 4th quarter

Report Type: Quarterly
Filter: All Sales ,All Sales

Page: 24 of 32
Run Date: 11/08/2021 12:51 PM

*****Note: As of 3rd quarter FY19, Volumes for Good Neighbor (GN) sales are included but values for GN sales are not included. Therefore total value and value/volume do not reflect true values. Do not use this report to determine unit values. *****

Region: R1, Northern Region Forest: 16 Lolo National Forest (Continued)

PRODUCT & SPECIES NON-CONVERTIBLE

15 Xmas Trees

| UOM | Description | Species Code | Description | Sold Quantity | Sold Value (\$) | Cut Quantity | Cut Value (\$) |
|------------------------------|-------------|--------------|-------------------|---------------|-----------------|--------------|----------------|
| 09 | Each | XMA1 | Combined Softwood | 200 | 200.00 | 200 | 200.00 |
| 09 | Each | XMA2 | Combined Softwood | 0 | .00 | 50 | 100.00 |
| 09 | Each | XMA3 | Combined Softwood | 0 | .00 | 140 | 420.00 |
| 15 Xmas Trees Total : | | | | | 200.00 | | 720.00 |

28 Transplant

| UOM | Description | Species Code | Description | Sold Quantity | Sold Value (\$) | Cut Quantity | Cut Value (\$) |
|------------------------------|-------------|--------------|-------------|---------------|-----------------|--------------|-----------------|
| 09 | Each | TRA2 | Plant Other | 100 | 200.00 | 100 | 200.00 |
| 09 | Each | TRA3 | Plant Other | 151 | 604.00 | 151 | 604.00 |
| 09 | Each | TRA4 | Plant Other | 46 | 276.00 | 46 | 276.00 |
| 09 | Each | TRAN | Plant Other | 125 | 145.00 | 125 | 145.00 |
| 28 Transplant Total : | | | | | 1,225.00 | | 1,225.00 |

29 Limb/Bough

| UOM | Description | Species Code | Description | Sold Quantity | Sold Value (\$) | Cut Quantity | Cut Value (\$) |
|------------------------------|-------------|--------------|-------------|---------------|-----------------|--------------|----------------|
| 10 | Lbs | BOUG | Plant Other | 49,000 | 980.00 | 41,000 | 820.00 |
| 29 Limb/Bough Total : | | | | | 980.00 | | 820.00 |



Cut and Sold (New) - CUTS203F

Cumulative FY 2021 Q1 to FY 2021 Q4 as of 2021 4th quarter

Report Type: Quarterly
Filter: All Sales ,All Sales

Page: 25 of 32
Run Date: 11/08/2021 12:51 PM

*****Note: As of 3rd quarter FY19, Volumes for Good Neighbor (GN) sales are included but values for GN sales are not included. Therefore total value and value/volume do not reflect true values. Do not use this report to determine unit values. *****

Region: R1, Northern Region Forest: 17 Nez Perce-Clearwater National Forest

SIZE CLASS INFORMATION

| Size Class | Size Class Description | Sold Number of Sales | Sold Volume (MBF) | Sold Volume (CCF) | Sold Value (\$) | Cut Volume (MBF) | Cut Volume (CCF) | Cut Value (\$) |
|------------------------------|---------------------------------|----------------------|-------------------|-------------------|---------------------|------------------|-------------------|-------------------|
| 0 | Size Class = 0, in TSA backfeed | 0 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| 1 | Non-convertible | 2 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 70.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 70.00 |
| 3 | < \$300 | 23 | 5,244.24 | 9,555.52 | 507.20 | 38.24 | 92.32 | 507.20 |
| 4 | \$301 - \$10,000 | 2 | 1,847.69 | 3,551.10 | 3,715.39 | 409.09 | 771.36 | 1,446.33 |
| 5 | \$10,001 - \$100,000 | 1 | 4,834.35 | 9,488.32 | 25,106.90 | 40.80 | 69.30 | 96.56 |
| 6 | \$100,001 - \$1,000,000 | 1 | 7,768.08 | 14,057.05 | 788,839.42 | 14,586.69 | 26,314.59 | 641,614.31 |
| 7 | \$1,000,001 - \$5,000,000 | 2 | 35,273.83 | 60,311.11 | 4,700,557.61 | 9,977.65 | 18,304.02 | 129,617.12 |
| 8 | > \$5,000,000 | 0 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 30,662.01 | 55,760.59 | 0.00 |
| A | **ADDVOL Default Size Class | 0 | 3,519.96 | 6,472.40 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| N | **NONTIM Default Size Class | 0 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| P | **PRETIM Default Size Class | 0 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| R | **RPLCMT Default Size Class | 0 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| Forest (0117) Total : | | 31 | 58,488.15 | 103,435.50 | 5,518,796.52 | 55,714.48 | 101,312.18 | 773,351.52 |



Cut and Sold (New) - CUTS203F

Cumulative FY 2021 Q1 to FY 2021 Q4 as of 2021 4th quarter

Report Type: Quarterly
Filter: All Sales ,All Sales

Page: 26 of 32
Run Date: 11/08/2021 12:51 PM

****Note: As of 3rd quarter FY19, Volumes for Good Neighbor (GN) sales are included but values for GN sales are not included. Therefore total value and value/volume do not reflect true values. Do not use this report to determine unit values. ****

Region: R1, Northern Region Forest: 17 Nez Perce-Clearwater National Forest (Continued)

PRODUCT & SPECIES - CONVERTIBLE

01 Sawtimber

| Species Code | Description | Sold Volume (MBF) | Sold Volume (CCF) | Sold Value (\$) | Sold (\$) Per (MBF) | Sold (\$) Per (CCF) | Cut Volume (MBF) | Cut Volume (CCF) | Cut Value (\$) |
|-----------------------------|--------------------------|-------------------|-------------------|---------------------|---------------------|---------------------|------------------|------------------|---------------------|
| **A | **ADVVOL DEFAULT SPECIES | 3,520 | 6,472.40 | .00 | .00 | .00 | .00 | .00 | .00 |
| C | Western Red Cedar | 0 | .00 | .00 | .00 | .00 | 953.91 | 1,756.37 | 221,955.32 |
| CS | Combined Softwood | 14,951 | 26,464.75 | 1,979,417.50 | 132.39 | 74.79 | 7,569.46 | 13,475.86 | 673,106.43 |
| DF | Douglas-fir | 1 | 1.00 | 64.99 | 112.05 | 64.99 | 30,118.37 | 54,907.90 | 206,646.28 |
| GF | Grand Fir | 34,122 | 59,746.62 | 3,516,209.55 | 103.05 | 58.85 | 9,638.15 | 17,756.26 | 1,816,465.99 |
| H | Western Hemlock | 0 | .00 | .00 | .00 | .00 | 4.81 | 8.70 | 849.24 |
| L | Western Larch | 0 | .00 | .00 | .00 | .00 | 12.85 | 23.22 | 2,266.95 |
| LP | Lodgepole Pine | 90 | 163.00 | 9,318.29 | 103.33 | 57.17 | 134.82 | 246.80 | 28,612.13 |
| PP | Ponderosa Pine | 0 | .00 | .00 | .00 | .00 | .00 | .00 | .00 |
| 01 Sawtimber Total : | | 52,684 | 92,847.77 | 5,505,010.33 | 104.49 | 59.29 | 48,432.37 | 88,175.11 | 2,949,902.34 |

02 Pulpwood

| Species Code | Description | Sold Volume (MBF) | Sold Volume (CCF) | Sold Value (\$) | Sold (\$) Per (MBF) | Sold (\$) Per (CCF) | Cut Volume (MBF) | Cut Volume (CCF) | Cut Value (\$) |
|----------------------------|-------------------|-------------------|-------------------|-----------------|---------------------|---------------------|------------------|------------------|----------------|
| CS | Combined Softwood | 0 | .00 | .00 | .00 | .00 | 255.46 | 511.86 | 336.96 |
| PW1 | Combined Softwood | 0 | .00 | .00 | .00 | .00 | 25.71 | 42.70 | 10.91 |
| 02 Pulpwood Total : | | 0 | .00 | .00 | .00 | .00 | 281.17 | 554.56 | 347.87 |

07 Fuelwood

| Species Code | Description | Sold Volume (MBF) | Sold Volume (CCF) | Sold Value (\$) | Sold (\$) Per (MBF) | Sold (\$) Per (CCF) | Cut Volume (MBF) | Cut Volume (CCF) | Cut Value (\$) |
|----------------------------|-------------------|-------------------|-------------------|-----------------|---------------------|---------------------|------------------|------------------|----------------|
| FW | Combined Softwood | 32 | 81.92 | 320.00 | 10.00 | 3.91 | 32.00 | 81.92 | 320.00 |
| 07 Fuelwood Total : | | 32 | 81.92 | 320.00 | 10.00 | 3.91 | 32.00 | 81.92 | 320.00 |

08 Non-Saw

| Species Code | Description | Sold Volume (MBF) | Sold Volume (CCF) | Sold Value (\$) | Sold (\$) Per (MBF) | Sold (\$) Per (CCF) | Cut Volume (MBF) | Cut Volume (CCF) | Cut Value (\$) |
|---------------------------|-------------------|-------------------|-------------------|------------------|---------------------|---------------------|------------------|------------------|-----------------|
| CS | Combined Softwood | 5,436 | 9,900.04 | 11,321.83 | 2.08 | 1.14 | 6,626.06 | 11,862.82 | 4,256.34 |
| 08 Non-Saw Total : | | 5,436 | 9,900.04 | 11,321.83 | 2.08 | 1.14 | 6,626.06 | 11,862.82 | 4,256.34 |



Cut and Sold (New) - CUTS203F

Cumulative FY 2021 Q1 to FY 2021 Q4 as of 2021 4th quarter

Report Type: Quarterly
 Filter: All Sales ,All Sales

Page: 27 of 32
 Run Date: 11/08/2021 12:51 PM

*****Note: As of 3rd quarter FY19, Volumes for Good Neighbor (GN) sales are included but values for GN sales are not included. Therefore total value and value/volume do not reflect true values. Do not use this report to determine unit values. *****

Region: R1, Northern Region Forest: 17 Nez Perce-Clearwater National Forest (Continued)

PRODUCT & SPECIES - CONVERTIBLE (Continued)

14 Misc-Conv.

| Species Code | Description | Sold Volume (MBF) | Sold Volume (CCF) | Sold Value (\$) | Sold (\$) Per (MBF) | Sold (\$) Per (CCF) | Cut Volume (MBF) | Cut Volume (CCF) | Cut Value (\$) |
|------------------------------|-------------------|-------------------|-------------------|-----------------|---------------------|---------------------|------------------|------------------|-----------------|
| C | Western Red Cedar | 336 | 605.77 | 2,074.36 | 6.17 | 3.42 | 316.48 | 586.02 | 1,206.11 |
| C14 | Western Red Cedar | 0 | .00 | .00 | .00 | .00 | 26.42 | 51.72 | 247.43 |
| 14 Misc-Conv. Total : | | 336 | 605.77 | 2,074.36 | 6.17 | 3.42 | 342.90 | 637.74 | 1,453.54 |

PRODUCT & SPECIES NON-CONVERTIBLE

29 Limb/Bough

| UOM | Description | Species Code | Description | Sold Quantity | Sold Value (\$) | Cut Quantity | Cut Value (\$) |
|------------------------------|-------------|--------------|-------------|---------------|-----------------|--------------|----------------|
| 10 | Lbs | BOUG | Plant Other | 7,000 | 70.00 | 7,000 | 70.00 |
| 29 Limb/Bough Total : | | | | | 70.00 | | 70.00 |



Cut and Sold (New) - CUTS203F

Cumulative FY 2021 Q1 to FY 2021 Q4 as of 2021 4th quarter

Report Type: Quarterly
Filter: All Sales ,All Sales

Page: 28 of 32
Run Date: 11/08/2021 12:51 PM

****Note: As of 3rd quarter FY19, Volumes for Good Neighbor (GN) sales are included but values for GN sales are not included. Therefore total value and value/volume do not reflect true values. Do not use this report to determine unit values. ****

CONVERTIBLE PRODUCTS

**PRETIM DEFAULT STATE

| Forest | Sold Number | Sold Volume (MBF) | Sold Volume (CCF) | Sold Value (\$) | Cut Volume (MBF) | Cut Volume (CCF) | Cut Value (\$) |
|---|-------------|-------------------|-------------------|-----------------|------------------|------------------|----------------|
| Helena - Lewis & Clark National Forest | 0 | .58 | 1.26 | .00 | .00 | .00 | .00 |
| Idaho Panhandle National Forest | 0 | 4.80 | 27.00 | .00 | .00 | .00 | .00 |
| **PRETIM DEFAULT STATE Sub Total : | 0 | 5.38 | 28.26 | .00 | .00 | .00 | .00 |

Idaho

| Forest | Sold Number | Sold Volume (MBF) | Sold Volume (CCF) | Sold Value (\$) | Cut Volume (MBF) | Cut Volume (CCF) | Cut Value (\$) |
|--------------------------------------|-------------|-------------------|-------------------|----------------------|------------------|-------------------|---------------------|
| Idaho Panhandle National Forest | 22 | 84,048.70 | 154,638.55 | 13,265,240.25 | 39,333.35 | 73,718.89 | 5,211,217.09 |
| Nez Perce-Clearwater National Forest | 29 | 58,488.15 | 103,435.50 | 5,518,726.52 | 55,714.48 | 101,312.18 | 773,281.52 |
| Idaho Sub Total : | 51 | 142,536.85 | 258,074.05 | 18,783,966.77 | 95,047.83 | 175,031.07 | 5,984,498.61 |

Montana

| Forest | Sold Number | Sold Volume (MBF) | Sold Volume (CCF) | Sold Value (\$) | Cut Volume (MBF) | Cut Volume (CCF) | Cut Value (\$) |
|--|-------------|-------------------|-------------------|----------------------|-------------------|-------------------|----------------------|
| Beaverhead/Deerlodge National Forest | 51 | 15,921.25 | 32,914.92 | 10,073.82 | 13,006.59 | 26,643.34 | 884,646.33 |
| Bitterroot National Forest | 28 | 2,392.13 | 5,420.17 | 117,459.00 | 4,501.12 | 9,357.18 | 95,695.71 |
| Custer Gallatin National Forest | 47 | 16,232.55 | 34,501.09 | 1,251,995.43 | 6,621.48 | 11,885.69 | 628,533.41 |
| Flathead National Forest | 65 | 34,310.19 | 67,814.86 | 2,213,037.62 | 26,825.40 | 53,721.56 | 3,092,190.44 |
| Helena - Lewis & Clark National Forest | 31 | 28,056.24 | 61,355.61 | 1,926,415.04 | 12,937.82 | 26,360.98 | 208,436.50 |
| Kootenai National Forest | 22 | 55,590.45 | 105,967.58 | 5,535,635.57 | 57,495.63 | 110,164.26 | 5,348,653.50 |
| Lolo National Forest | 88 | 37,551.77 | 76,279.93 | 3,216,899.19 | 38,683.01 | 79,097.31 | 2,073,003.73 |
| Montana Sub Total : | 332 | 190,054.58 | 384,254.16 | 14,271,515.67 | 160,071.05 | 317,230.32 | 12,331,159.62 |

South Dakota

| Forest | Sold Number | Sold Volume (MBF) | Sold Volume (CCF) | Sold Value (\$) | Cut Volume (MBF) | Cut Volume (CCF) | Cut Value (\$) |
|---------------------------------|-------------|-------------------|-------------------|-----------------|------------------|------------------|-----------------|
| Custer Gallatin National Forest | 0 | 1.46 | 3.06 | .00 | 250.50 | 523.79 | 1,603.60 |
| South Dakota Sub Total : | 0 | 1.46 | 3.06 | .00 | 250.50 | 523.79 | 1,603.60 |

All State Total : 383 332,598.27 642,359.53 33,055,482.43 255,369.38 492,785.18 18,317,261.83



Cut and Sold (New) - CUTS203F

Cumulative FY 2021 Q1 to FY 2021 Q4 as of 2021 4th quarter

Report Type: Quarterly
Filter: All Sales ,All Sales

Page: 29 of 32
Run Date: 11/08/2021 12:51 PM

*****Note: As of 3rd quarter FY19, Volumes for Good Neighbor (GN) sales are included but values for GN sales are not included. Therefore total value and value/volume do not reflect true values. Do not use this report to determine unit values. *****

NON-CONVERTIBLE PRODUCTS

Idaho

| Forest | UOM | Description | Sold Number | Sold Quantity | Sold Value (\$) | Cut Quantity | Cut Value (\$) |
|--------------------------------------|-----|-------------|-------------|---------------|-----------------|--------------|-----------------|
| Idaho Panhandle National Forest | 05 | Ton | 1 | 3.00 | 60.00 | 3 | 60.00 |
| | 09 | Each | 4 | 390.00 | 1,580.00 | 1,090 | 3,330.00 |
| | 10 | Lbs | 10 | 4,220.00 | 180.00 | 4,220 | 180.00 |
| Nez Perce-Clearwater National Forest | 10 | Lbs | 2 | 7,000.00 | 70.00 | 7,000 | 70.00 |
| Idaho Sub Total : | | | 17 | | 1,890.00 | | 3,640.00 |

Montana

| Forest | UOM | Description | Sold Number | Sold Quantity | Sold Value (\$) | Cut Quantity | Cut Value (\$) |
|--|-----|-------------|-------------|---------------|-----------------|--------------|-----------------|
| Beaverhead/Deerlodge National Forest | 09 | Each | 2 | 1,020.00 | 40.00 | 1,020 | 40.00 |
| | 10 | Lbs | 1 | 500.00 | 20.00 | 500 | 20.00 |
| Bitterroot National Forest | 09 | Each | 1 | 20.00 | 40.00 | 20 | 40.00 |
| | 10 | Lbs | 0 | .00 | .00 | 6,000 | 60.00 |
| Custer Gallatin National Forest | 05 | Ton | 7 | 9.00 | 180.00 | 9 | 180.00 |
| | 09 | Each | 25 | 324.00 | 790.00 | 332 | 830.00 |
| | 10 | Lbs | 3 | 6,000.00 | 60.00 | 6,000 | 60.00 |
| Flathead National Forest | 10 | Lbs | 2 | 5,000.00 | 100.00 | 5,000 | 100.00 |
| Helena - Lewis & Clark National Forest | 09 | Each | 3 | 225.00 | 225.00 | 275 | 275.00 |
| Kootenai National Forest | 10 | Lbs | 8 | 25,057.00 | 1,145.70 | 9,807 | 980.70 |
| Lolo National Forest | 09 | Each | 15 | 622.00 | 1,425.00 | 812 | 1,945.00 |
| | 10 | Lbs | 12 | 49,000.00 | 980.00 | 41,000 | 820.00 |
| Montana Sub Total : | | | 79 | | 5,005.70 | | 5,350.70 |
| All State Total : | | | 96 | | 6,895.70 | | 8,990.70 |



Cut and Sold (New) - CUTS203F

Cumulative FY 2021 Q1 to FY 2021 Q4 as of 2021 4th quarter

Report Type: Quarterly
 Filter: All Sales ,All Sales

Page: 30 of 32
 Run Date: 11/08/2021 12:51 PM

*****Note: As of 3rd quarter FY19, Volumes for Good Neighbor (GN) sales are included but values for GN sales are not included. Therefore total value and value/volume do not reflect true values. Do not use this report to determine unit values. *****

NUMBER OF SALES MADE

| Forest | Non Convertible Products | To \$300 | \$301 To \$10,000 | \$10,001 To \$100,000 | \$100,001 To \$1,000,000 | \$1,000,001 To \$5,000,000 | \$5,000,001 and Over | Total Convertible Products | Total Number Of Sales |
|---|--------------------------|------------|-------------------|-----------------------|--------------------------|----------------------------|----------------------|----------------------------|-----------------------|
| Beaverhead/Deerlodge National Forest | 3 | 50 | 1 | | | | | 51 | 54 |
| Bitterroot National Forest | 1 | 26 | 1 | 1 | | | | 28 | 29 |
| Custer Gallatin National Forest | 35 | 42 | 2 | 1 | 2 | | | 47 | 82 |
| Flathead National Forest | 2 | 60 | 2 | | 3 | | | 65 | 67 |
| Helena - Lewis & Clark National Forest | 3 | 27 | | 2 | 1 | 1 | | 31 | 34 |
| Idaho Panhandle National Forest | 15 | 9 | 6 | 1 | 1 | 5 | | 22 | 37 |
| Kootenai National Forest | 8 | 14 | 3 | 1 | 3 | 1 | | 22 | 30 |
| Lolo National Forest | 27 | 84 | 1 | | 2 | 1 | | 88 | 115 |
| Nez Perce-Clearwater National Forest | 2 | 23 | 2 | 1 | 1 | 2 | | 29 | 31 |
| Region (R1, Northern Region) Total : | 96 | 335 | 18 | 7 | 13 | 10 | | 383 | 479 |



Cut and Sold (New) - CUTS203F

Cumulative FY 2021 Q1 to FY 2021 Q4 as of 2021 4th quarter

Report Type: Quarterly

Filter: All Sales ,All Sales

Page: 31 of 32

Run Date: 11/08/2021 12:51 PM

****Note: As of 3rd quarter FY19, Volumes for Good Neighbor (GN) sales are included but values for GN sales are not included. Therefore total value and value/volume do not reflect true values. Do not use this report to determine unit values. ****

REPORT LEGEND Convertible Products

*** Legend for CUTS203 is Under Construction ***



Cut and Sold (New) - CUTS203F

Cumulative FY 2021 Q1 to FY 2021 Q4 as of 2021 4th quarter

Report Type: Quarterly
Filter: All Sales ,All Sales

Page: 32 of 32
Run Date: 11/08/2021 12:51 PM

****Note: As of 3rd quarter FY19, Volumes for Good Neighbor (GN) sales are included but values for GN sales are not included. Therefore total value and value/volume do not reflect true values. Do not use this report to determine unit values. ****

Where Clause: Where (Region_Code = '01') and (report_date between to_date('10/01/2020 00:00:00','mm/dd/yyyy hh24:mi:ss') and to_date('09/30/2021 23:59:59','mm/dd/yyyy hh24:mi:ss')) and 1=1 and stewardship_indicator in ('N','Y') and good_neighbor_auth_indicator in ('N','Y') and (SNAPSHOT_FISCAL_YEAR = '2021' AND SNAPSHOT_QUARTER = '4')

Sorting Criteria:

End of Report